CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP

Bid No. 2024-0197-B
Screening Wall Replacement - Park Boulevard, Parker Road,
Independence Parkway, 14th Street and 15th Street
Project No. 7574

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time:

Number of Vendors Notified:
Vendors Submitting "No Bids":

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 @ 2:00PM
1,978

6

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 7

Vendor:

Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.

A&C Construction, Inc.

A & B Construction, Inc.
Reyes Group Ltd.

Urban Infraconstruction, LLC
Cole Construction, Inc.

Ragle, Inc.

Recommended Vendor:

Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.

Steptanie Staffer

Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator
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Total Bid:
4,890,893.00
5,388,220.00
5,538,254.00
5,755,000.00
6,106,355.00
6,679,164.35
6,717,135.05

4,890,893.00

4/16/2024

Date
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