CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP Bid No. 2024-0197-B

Screening Wall Replacement - Park Boulevard, Parker Road, Independence Parkway, 14th Street and 15th Street Project No. 7574 **Bid Recap**

Bid Opening Date/Time:	Tuesday, March 26, 2024 @ 2:00PM
------------------------	----------------------------------

Number of Vendors Notified: 1,978

Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 6

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted:

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 7

Vendor:	Total Bid:
Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd.	\$ 4,890,893.00
A&C Construction, Inc.	\$ 5,388,220.00
A & B Construction, Inc.	\$ 5,538,254.00
Reyes Group Ltd.	\$ 5,755,000.00
Urban Infraconstruction, LLC	\$ 6,106,355.00
Cole Construction, Inc.	\$ 6,679,164.35
Ragle, Inc.	\$ 6,717,135.05

Recommended Vendor:

Ratliff Hardscape, Ltd. 4,890,893.00 \$

Stephanie Shaffer	4/16/2024		
Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator	Date		

Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator